DVR-LX®
Ordering Guide
Revision 4.5
July 2024
Table of Contents
Important Notes 2
Mobile Radio Type 3
Compatible Mobile Radios 3
When Pairing with an APX™8500 Mobile Radio 3
How to Interpret a Frequency Plan Diagram 4
Preparing a Quote Without Customer Frequencies 5
Selecting a Frequency Plan 6
Standard Frequency Plans 6
Custom Frequency Plans 6
700MHz Frequency Plans 8
800MHz Frequency Plans 8
VHF 136-174MHz Frequency Plans 10
VHF 136-174MHz Simplex Frequency Plans 11
UHF 380-430MHz Frequency Plans 12
UHF 380-430MHz Simplex Frequency Plans 14
UHF 450-470MHz Frequency Plans 15
UHF 450-470MHz Simplex Frequency Plans 15
Main Models: Dropship to New Part Numbers Mapping 15
700MHz 16
800MHz 17
VHF 18
UHF 380-430MHz 19
UHF 450-470MHz 20
Standalone Accessories 21
Feature Licenses 21
Cables 23
Vehicle Installation Kits 24
Antennas 25
Suitcase Accessories 26
APX™8500 Interface Kits 26
Training 27
Warranties & Services 28
When Additional Information Is Required for a Standalone Accessory: Feature Licenses, Interface
Kits 29
1
Important Notes
1. Custom Filtering: Only the frequency plans shown in this ordering guide are available as standard
configurations. For custom filtering, please contact a Sales Solution Specialist for assistance.
2. Frequencies Required: DVR-LX® frequencies must be specified when placing an order since the filters are
custom tuned and cannot be re-tuned in the field.
3. Delivery Time: Standard DVR-LX® delivery time is 16-18 weeks after receipt of a purchase order and a
valid frequency plan. Frequency information must be accurate and in accordance with the frequency plan
requirements described in this document in order to avoid delays.
4. Control Heads: The APX™ Mobile radio can operate with up to two control heads while interfaced to a
DVR-LX® (vehicle mount DVR-LX® model only).
5. MSU Transmit Power: In all In-Band configurations, the MSU Transmit power must not exceed 50 Watts on
DVRS Enabled MSU Modes due to the in-band filters’ power rating. The in-band filters connected to the
MSU have typical insertion loss of 1.5dB
6. Subscriber Options: APX™ Mobile Radios operating as the host mobile for the DVR-LX® require subscriber
option GA00631 for operation. APX™ Portable Radios operating through a DVR-LX®, utilizing the digital